

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE : WP No.1450 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	16.02.2026	<u>EVV,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioners appeared through on-line. Learned standing counsel and learned Assistant Government Pleader appearing for the official respondents seek time to obtain instructions, file counter, if necessary and to make submissions. Issue notice to respondent Nos.9 to 12. Learned counsel for the petitioners is also permitted to take out personal notice to the respondent Nos.9 to 12 by way of speed post with acknowledgement due and to file proof by the next date of hearing. Registry is directed to print the name of Sri Rajkumar Rudra, as learned standing counsel for Board of Intermediate Education in the cause list and list the matter on 16.03.2026. _____ EVV,J Abb	Transferred to IO folder subject to corrections